# OP \$1090.00 24823

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		08/06/2013	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	CARAUSTAR RECOVERED FIBER GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	CARAUSTAR, G.P.
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0575

Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	General Partnership: SOUTH CAROLINA
	1
Name:	AUSTELL HOLDING COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA
Name:	CARAUSTAR MILL GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
питу туро.	Jeen Granien. Grie
Name:	SPRAGUE PAPERBOARD, INC.
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT
Name:	PBL, INC.
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	GYPSUM MGC, INC.
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	MCQUEENY GYPSUM COMPANY, LLC
i tairio.	

REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0576

City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	FEDERAL TRANSPORT, INC.
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO
Name:	CAMDEN PAPERBOARD CORPORATION
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY
Name:	CHICAGO PAPERBOARD CORPORATION
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
Name:	HALIFAX PAPER BOARD COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
Name:	PARAGON PLASTICS, INC.
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

Name:	CARAUSTAR CUSTOM PACKAGING GROUP (MARYLAND), INC.
Street Address:	5000 AUSTELL POWDER SPRINGS ROAD SOUTHWEST, SUITE 300
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30106
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2482325	KRAFTONE
Registration Number:	2082467	ECONOPOUR
Registration Number:	2402429	REPELKOTE
Registration Number:	2569625	WHITONE
Registration Number:	2674866	INVERTOP
Registration Number:	2674865	INVERFREEZ
Registration Number:	2677688	BLISTONE
Registration Number:	2713125	CARA M
Registration Number:	2677633	STATONE
Registration Number:	2119723	Q-SMOOTH
Registration Number:	2173974	A-PAK
Registration Number:	1440580	PROTECH
Registration Number:	1804449	Q STACK
Registration Number:	1454240	QPM
Registration Number:	777217	SLEEK
Registration Number:	1449648	CONDUCTOOR
Registration Number:	2363457	TURF TUBES
Registration Number:	2269147	QUICK GRAB
Registration Number:	1031428	BRITONE
Registration Number:	2484548	CARAUSTAR
Registration Number:	2484511	
Registration Number:	2484512	CARAUSTAR
Registration Number:	1693969	K-SAFE
Registration Number:	2488014	PLASTICS ON DEMAND (POD)
Registration Number:	1595416	K-SEAL
Registration Number:	1656832	K-WRAP
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0578** 

Registration Number:	2543641	INVERKOTE
Registration Number:	2240217	SHAPE-UP
Registration Number:	2138562	FIT-RITE DELUXE
Registration Number:	2123570	CONTOUR
Registration Number:	2121524	CPC STAIZ
Registration Number:	2121523	POPS-ON
Registration Number:	2147348	EZ LOK
Registration Number:	2123569	FORM-IT
Registration Number:	2148958	SNAP-PAK
Serial Number:	76500254	Q-LOCK
Serial Number:	76510206	KONVA-KORE
Registration Number:	2838084	KONVA-KORE
Serial Number:	78721722	ES NOW
Registration Number:	3375552	SAFEFACE MR
Registration Number:	3326683	ES NOW
Serial Number:	77652114	ES NATURAL
Serial Number:	77652132	ES CREAM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-38896
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	08/30/2013

Total Attachments: 10 source=38896#page1.tif source=38896#page2.tif source=38896#page3.tif source=38896#page4.tif

source=38896#page6.tif source=38896#page7.tif source=38896#page8.tif source=38896#page9.tif source=38896#page9.tif	source=38896#page5.tif		
source=38896#page8.tif source=38896#page9.tif	source=38896#page6.tif		
source=38896#page9.tif	source=38896#page7.tif		
	source=38896#page8.tif		
source=38896#page10.tif	source=38896#page9.tif		
	source=38896#page10.tif		

#### **ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES**

- CARAUSTAR RECOVERED FIBER GROUP, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Delaware Corporation
- CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER PRODUCTS GROUP, INC, 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Delaware Corporation
- CARAUSTAR, G.P. 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a South Carolina General Partnership
- AUSTELL HOLDING COMPANY, LLC, 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Georgia Limited Liability Company
- CARAUSTAR MILL GROUP, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, an Ohio Corporation
- SPRAGUE PAPERBOARD, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Connecticut Corporation
- PBL, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106 a Delaware Corporation
- GYPSUM MGC, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Delaware Corporation
- MCQUEENY GYPSUM COMPANY, LLC, 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Delaware Corporation
- FEDERAL TRANSPORT, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106
- CAMDEN PAPERBOARD CORPORATION, 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a New Jersey Corporation
- CHICAGO PAPERBOARD CORPORATION, 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, an Illinois Corporation
- HALIFAX PAPER BOARD COMPANY, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a North Carolina Corporation
- PARAGON PLASTICS, INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a South Carolina Corporation
- CARAUSTAR CUSTOM PACKAGING GROUP (MARYLAND), INC., 5000 Austell Powder Springs Road Southwest, Suite 300, Austell, GA 30106, a Maryland Corporation

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 6, 2013

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as Agent ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to CARAUSTAR INDUSTRIES, INC. AND THE SUBSIDIARIES LISTED ON SCHEDULE I HERETO ("Assignee"), without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Assignee, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark applications and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, arising under that certain Conditional Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2003, the Amended and Restated Conditional Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as March 30, 2006 and the Trademark Assignment dated as of March 9, 2009 (the "Existing Security Agreements"), among Caraustar Industries, Inc. and the Subsidiaries listed on Schedule I hereto and Bank of America, N.A., as Agent.

Pursuant to the Existing Security Agreements, the Assignee granted to the Assignor a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignee in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on August 11, 2003, at Reel/Frame 002697/0394, April 18, 2006, at Reel/Frame 003291/0760 and March 12, 2009, at Reel/Frame 003951/0616, United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Existing Security Agreements, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Existing Security Agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

("Assignor")

By: \_\_\_\_ Name:

Robert B. H. Moore

Title:

Senior Vico President

2966525\_1

# Schedule I

Assignees
Caraustar Industries, Inc.
Caraustar, G.P.
Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.
Sprague Paperboard, Inc.
Caraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.
Caraustar Recovered Fiber Group, Inc.
Caraustar Mill Group, Inc.
PBL, Inc.
Gypsum MGC, Inc.
McQueeney Gypsum Company
Federal Transport, Inc.
Camden Paperboard Corporation
Halifax Paper Board Company, Inc.
Chicago Paperboard Corporation
Paragon Plastics, Inc.
McQueeny Gypsum Company, LLC
Austell Holding Company, LLC

Exhibit A

<u>Listing of Trademark Registrations and Applications</u>

Record Owner	Mark	Country	Status / Reg. No.
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	KRAFTONE®	US	Reg. No. 2,482,325
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	ECONOPOUR®	V\$	Reg. No. 2,082,467
Caesustar Industries, Inc.	REPELKOTE®	US	Reg. No. 2,402,429
Caraustar industries, inc.	WHIIONE®	US	Reg. No. 2,569,625
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	INVERTOP®	US	Reg. No. 2,674,866
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	INVERFREEZ®	US	Reg. No. 2,674,865
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	BLISTONE®	US	Reg. No. 2,677,688
Caraustus Industries, Inc.	CARA M <sup>FN</sup>	US	Reg. No. 2,713,125
Caraustur Industries, Inc.	STATONE®	US	Reg. No. 2,677,633
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Q-SMOOTH®	US	Reg. No. 2,119,723
Carsustar Industries, Inc.	A-PAK®	US	Reg. No. 2,173,974
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	PROTECH®	US	Reg. No. 1,440,580
Curaustar Industries, Inc.	Q STACK®	US	Reg. No. 1,804,449
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	QPM®	US	Reg. No. 1,454,240

Record Owser	Mark	Country	Status / Reg. No.
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	Sleek/	US	Reg. No. 777,217
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	CONDUCTCOR®	US	Reg. No. 1,449,648
Caranstar Industries, lise.	TURF TUBES®	US	Reg. No. 2,363,457 (Sup Reg)
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	QUICK GRAB®	US	Reg. No. 2,269,147
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	BRITONE®	US	Røg. No. 1,031,428
Caraustar, G.P.	CARAUSTAR®	Ų8	Reg. No. 2,484,548
Corsustar, G.P.	₩.	US.	Reg. No. 2,484,511
Carassiar, G.P.	Carausiar		R#g, No. 2,484,512
Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.	K-SAFE®	US	Reg. No. 1,693,969
Caraustur Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.	PLASTICS ON DEMAND (POD)®	US	Reg. No. 2,488,014
Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.	K-SEAL®	US	Reg. No. 1,395,416
Caracistar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.	K-WRAP®	US	Reg. No. 1,656,832
Sprague Paperboard, Inc.	INVERKOTE®	US	Reg. No. 2,543,641
Caratastar Custom Packaging Group	Shape-Up	US	Reg. No. 2240217

Record Owner	Mark	Country	Status / Reg. No.
(Maryland), inc.			
Caranstar Custom Packaging Group (Maryiand), Inc.	Fit-Rite Deluxe	US	Reg. No. 2138562
Caraustur Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.	Contour	US	Reg. No. 2123570
Caraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.	CPC Staix	US	Reg. No. 2121524
Caraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.	Pops-On	U8	Reg. No. 2121523
Caraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.	EZLOK	US	Reg. No. 2147348
Carsustor Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.	Form-It	US	Reg. No. 2123569
Caraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.	Saap-Pak	US	Reg. No. 2148958

# Trademark Applications

	Record Owner	Mark	Country	Status / Serial No.
	Carausiar Industries, Inc.	Q-LOCK124	US	Serial No. 76/300,254 Filed: 03-24-2003
Anna Caraca Cara	Caraustar Industries, Inc.	KONVA-KORE <sup>ya</sup>	US	Serial No. 76/510,296 Filed: 04-28-2003

# Listing of Trademark Registrations and Applications

# Trademark Registrations:

Record Owner	Visit	Country	Status / Reg. No.
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	KRAFTONE®	US	Reg. No. 2,482,325
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	ECONOPOUR®	US	Reg. No. 2,082,467
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	REPELKOTE®	US	Reg. No. 2,402,429
Caracastar Industries, Inc.	WHITONE*	US	Reg. No. 2,569,625
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	INVERTOPS	US	Reg. No. 2,674,866
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	INVERFREEZ®	US	Reg. No. 2,674, <b>8</b> 65
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	BLISTONE®	ŲS	Reg. No. 2,677,588
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	CARA M <sup>TM</sup>	US	Rey No. 2,713,125
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	STATONE®	Ţ, ŝ	Reg. No. 2,677,613
Corsustar Industries, Inc.	PROTECHS	US	Reg. No. 1,440,580
Corsustar Industries, Inc.	Sleek/	US	Reg. No. 777,217
	*		
Caesustar Industries, Inc.	CONDUCTOR®	US	Reg. No. 1,449,648
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	TURF TUBES®	US	Reg. No. 2,363,457
			(Sup Reg)
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	QUICK GRAD®	US	Rog. No.

Record Owner	Visrk	Country	Status (Reg. No. 2,269,147
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	BRITONE®	US	Rog. No. 1,031,428
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	KONVA-KORE <sup>18</sup>	US	Reg. No. 2,838,084
Caraustar, G.P.	CARAUSTARS	US	Reg, No. 2,484,548
Caraustar, G.P.	\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{	U\$	Reg. No. 2,484,511
Caraustur, G.P.	Caraustar &	T.S	Reg. No. 2,484,312
Caraustur Industrial and Consumer Freducts Group, Inc.	K-SAFE®	US	Rog. No. 1,693,969
Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.	PLASTICS ON DEMAND (POD)®	US	Reg. No. 2,488,014
Carausisr Industrist and Consumer Products Group, lise.	K-SEAL®	US	Reg. No. 1,595,416
Caraustar Industrial and Consumer Products Group, Inc.	X-WRAP#	U8	Reg, No. 1,656,832
Sprague Paparboard, Inc.	INVERKOTE®	U8	Reg. No. 2,543,641
Caraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.	Shape-Up	US	Reg. No. 2,240,217
Caraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.	Fit-Rite Delaxe	US	Reg. No. 2,138,562
Carnustor Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.	Costour	US	Reg. No. 2,123,570
Caraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.	CPC Staix	US	Reg. No. 2,121,524
Csraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.	Pops-On	US	Reg. No. 2,121,523
Camustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.	EZ LOK	US	88g. No. 2,147,348

Record Owner	Much	Country	Status / Reg. No.
Caraustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryland), Inc.	Form-ii	US	Reg. No. 2,123,569
Curaustar Custom Packaging Group (Maryiand), Inc.	Snap-Pak	US	Reg. No. 2,148,958

## Trademark Applications:

Record Owner	Mark	Country	Studen Serial No.
			Serial No.
Caraustar Industries, Inc.	ES NOW**	US	78/721,722
			Filed: 09-28-05

#### TRADEMARKS

Record Owner	Tradestark	County	Registration Number
Caraustas Industries, Issc.	SAFEFACE MR	United States	3,375,352
Cansustar Industries, Inc.	ES NOW	United States	3,326,683

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Record Owner	Indensek	Country	Application Number
Camustar Industries, Issa.	es natural	United States	77/632,314
Caraceter Industries, Inc.	ES CREAM	United States	77/652,132

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005101 FRAME: 0589

**RECORDED: 08/30/2013**